

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

April 5, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. <u>193</u>, s. 2021

INSTITUTIONALIZATION OF THE ONE DEPED QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN THE SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON AND DEPED QUEZON SCHOOLS/COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS

To: OIC - Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs

Section/Unit/Office Heads

Education Program Supervisors

Education Program Specialists

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Schools Division Personnel

Elementary and Secondary School Teachers

Non-Teaching Personnel

All Others Concerned

- 1. With the issuance of the Department Order No. 009, s. 2021 INSTITUTIONALIZATION OF A QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IN THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION which is grounded on Executive Order No. 605, s. 2007 titled INSTITUTIONALIZING THE STRUCTURE, MECHANISMS, AND STANDARDS TO IMPLEMENT THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (GQMP) which directs all departments and agencies of the Executive branch to adopt a QMS as part of the implementation of a government-wide quality management program, the Department of Education Schools Division of Quezon announces the Institutionalization of the One Deped Quality Management System in the Schools Division of Quezon and Deped Quezon Schools/Community Learning Centers.
- To enlighten all DepEd Quezon personnel on One DepEd QMS, everybody is enjoined to take DO 009, s. 2021 as a reference in the delivery of citizen-centric quality public service as evidenced by the consistent accomplishment of SDO performance targets.

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003



"Creating Possibilities, Inspiring Innovations"

Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon

Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR. EdD

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

qmsqmrjam04/05/2021

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003





Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon

Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph

